Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2021

IMO

7946875
7516773
8411566
8315499
8212336
9102899
9123295
8319976
8915184
8972273
9053919
9861213
9392133
9491927
9322982
9046758
9173446
9705354
9123415
9412634
9638630
9167679
8418758
9279056
9380831
9236688
8201636
7128760
7611547
9485186
9324837
9296195

Name*

ASSO 6
GALAXY

NS TERA
PAWELL
ANNA M
AZBURG
DENIZHAN TRIO
MY FILIZ

SEA BREEZE
SEABREEZE I
URANUS
ANHUI
AURELIA
BLUE TUNE
CARIBE ILSE
EIRINI 1

FG LEVENT
JAG ARNAV
K.PHOENIX
KAMARI
KOTA BUDI
LEO
MARYLAND
MEREL-V
MINERVA JULIE
MSC ELBE
MSC MALIN
NABOLSI |
NADER-A
NAVIN EAGLE

NAVIOS VERMILION

PAROS

Flag

TG
cy
PA
sy
REG
DM
PA
MD
TG
PA
TG
PA
MH
AG
LR
cMm
PA
IN
KR
MH
SG
SL
LR
NL
GR
PT
PA
PA
TG
MH
MH
PA

Inspection
Date

26-1-2021

2-2-2021
13-2-2021
20-2-2021
13-2-2021
15-2-2021

9-2-2021

7-2-2021
19-2-2021
28-1-2021
27-1-2021
21-1-2021
18-2-2021
16-2-2021
11-2-2021
25-1-2021
26-2-2021
26-2-2021
19-2-2021

3-2-2021

9-2-2021

2-2-2021
29-1-2021

8-2-2021
12-2-2021
14-2-2021

4-2-2021
31-1-2021
17-2-2021

8-2-2021
25-1-2021

27-1-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36

10 4-2-2021 3
4 5-2-2021 3
14 26-2-2021 3
8 27-2-2021 3
11 23-2-2021 2
8 22-2-2021 2
4 12-2-2021 2
3 9-2-2021 2
3 21-2-2021 2
5 1-2-2021 2
9 4-2-2021 2
26 15-2-2021 1
6 23-2-2021 1
4 19-2-2021 1
7 17-2-2021 1
32 25-2-2021 1
3 28-2-2021 1
1 26-2-2021 1
2 20-2-2021 1
3 5-2-2021 1
18 26-2-2021 1
4 5-2-2021 1
4 1-2-2021 1
2 9-2-2021 1
4 15-2-2021 1
6 19-2-2021 1
6 9-2-2021 1
5 4-2-2021 1
2 18-2-2021 1
2 9-2-2021 1
15 8-2-2021 1
6 1-2-2021 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO

9491886
9453781
9363883
9289063
9327023
8808604
9374090
9368417
9384124
8720228
8714841
9136838

9259111

45

Name*

PASSERO

PELAGICA

PETREL S

PINARA

PLOUTOS

SILVER DANIA
TAGANROGSKIY ZALIV
TEJO BELEM
VALGARDENA
VOLARIS 54
WALTER HAMMANN
YASEMIN

ZEUGMAN

Flag

DE
SG
LR
LR
BS
NO
MT
PT
MT
KN
DE
PA
MT

Inspection

Date
2-2-2021

23-1-2021
12-2-2021
31-1-2021

3-2-2021
27-1-2021
19-2-2021
29-1-2021

2-2-2021
11-2-2021
14-2-2021

3-2-2021

20-2-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
11
12

10

17

Release
Date

3-2-2021
2-2-2021
23-2-2021
1-2-2021
8-2-2021
3-2-2021
22-2-2021
2-2-2021
5-2-2021
20-2-2021
15-2-2021
19-2-2021

23-2-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 2 -2021

IMO*

7516773
7946875
8315499
8411566
8212336
8319976
8915184
8972273
9053919
9102899
9123295
7128760
7611547
8201636
8418758
8714841
8720228
8808604
9046758
9123415
9136838
9167679
9173446
9236688
9259111
9279056
9289063
9296195
9322982
9324837
9327023
9363883

Name

GALAXY
ASSO 6
PAWELL

NS TERA
ANNA M

MY FILIZ

SEA BREEZE
SEABREEZE I
URANUS
AZBURG
DENIZHAN TRIO
NABOLSI |
NADER-A
MSC MALIN
MARYLAND
WALTER HAMMANN
VOLARIS 54
SILVER DANIA
EIRINI 1
K.PHOENIX
YASEMIN

LEO

FG LEVENT
MSC ELBE
ZEUGMAN
MEREL-V
PINARA
PAROS
CARIBE ILSE
NAVIOS VERMILION
PLOUTOS
PETREL S

Flag

cY
TG
sy
PA
REGI
MD
TG
PA
TG
DM
PA
PA
TG
PA
LR
DE
KN
NO
cM
KR
PA
sL
PA
PT
MT
NL
LR
PA
LR
MH
BS
LR

Inspection
Date

2-2-2021
26-1-2021
20-2-2021
13-2-2021
13-2-2021

7-2-2021
19-2-2021
28-1-2021
27-1-2021
15-2-2021

9-2-2021
31-1-2021
17-2-2021

4-2-2021
29-1-2021
14-2-2021
11-2-2021
27-1-2021
25-1-2021
19-2-2021

3-2-2021

2-2-2021
26-2-2021
14-2-2021
20-2-2021

8-2-2021
31-1-2021
27-1-2021
11-2-2021
25-1-2021

3-2-2021

12-2-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention

4 5-2-2021
10 4-2-2021
8 27-2-2021
14 26-2-2021
11 23-2-2021
3 9-2-2021
3 21-2-2021
5 1-2-2021
9 4-2-2021
8 22-2-2021
4 12-2-2021
5 4-2-2021
2 18-2-2021
6 9-2-2021
4 1-2-2021
2 15-2-2021
10 20-2-2021
8 3-2-2021
32 25-2-2021
2 20-2-2021
17 19-2-2021
4 5-2-2021
3 28-2-2021
6 19-2-2021
4 23-2-2021
2 9-2-2021
2 1-2-2021
6 1-2-2021
7 17-2-2021
15 8-2-2021
6 8-2-2021
12 23-2-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>
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IMO*

9368417
9374090
9380831
9384124
9392133
9412634
9453781
9485186
9491886
9491927
9638630
9705354

9861213

45

Name

TEJO BELEM
TAGANROGSKIY ZALIV
MINERVA JULIE
VALGARDENA
AURELIA
KAMARI
PELAGICA
NAVIN EAGLE
PASSERO

BLUE TUNE
KOTA BUDI
JAG ARNAV
ANHUI

Flag

PT
MT
GR
MT
MH
MH
SG
MH
DE
AG
G
IN
PA

Inspection
Date

29-1-2021
19-2-2021
12-2-2021
2-2-2021
18-2-2021
3-2-2021
23-1-2021
8-2-2021
2-2-2021
16-2-2021
9-2-2021
26-2-2021

21-1-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
4
4
4
6

3
11

18

26

Release Date

2-2-2021
22-2-2021
15-2-2021

5-2-2021
23-2-2021

5-2-2021

2-2-2021

9-2-2021

3-2-2021
19-2-2021
26-2-2021
26-2-2021

15-2-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8411566
Name: NS TERA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2021

Company

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Solid Navigation Inc, , , Panama

Eurotech Cement s.h, , Durres, AL

Flag

Panama

Port of detention
Valletta

Date of release
2021-2-26

Gross tonnage
1861

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-1-2020 20-5-2023  Greece 19-8-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 15-6-2018 20-5-2023  Greece 19-8-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 16-7-2022  Turkey 13-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
IMO : 8315499 Company RostShipService Ltd, , , Syrian Arab Republic
Name: PAWELL Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Syrian Arab Republic 1860 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2021-2-27 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2020 9-3-2021
Load Line 26-8-2020 25-8-2025
Other Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2020  20-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Other safety in general Rectified no

Page 2 of 46

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7946875
Name: ASSO 6

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Charterer ),

2 -2021

Company

Classification society Other

South Europe Maritime Co, , , Togo

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Date of release
2021-2-4

Port of detention
Rhodes

Gross tonnage
780

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2021 6-6-2021
Other Load Line 7-1-2021 6-6-2021
Other Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 6-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified no
Oil record book Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Freeboard marks Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2021

Abandon ship drills Rectified no
IMO : 7516773 Company A-Ships Management SA, , , Cyprus
Name: GALAXY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 10553 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2021-2-5 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-10-2017 30-3-2022  Iltaly 6-2-2020
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 16-6-2020 30-3-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 21-8-2019 10-4-2024  Albania 13-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9123295
Name: DENIZHAN TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Rescue boats
ISM

Charterer aurubis ag, , avellino, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2021-2-12 4  day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-12-2020  24-5-2021  Turkey 25-12-2020
Load Line 14-10-2020  13-3-2021
Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2018 14-12-2022  Turkey 14-10-2020
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 46 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9102899 Company
Name: AZBURG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Dneprtrans PC, , , Dominica

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Dominica

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-2-22

Gross tonnage
6142

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2021 10-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-1-2021 10-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2021  10-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Fuel change-over procedure Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2021

IMO : 9053919 Company Sealex Shipping Co Ltd, , , Togo
Name: URANUS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer GOGO HALABI, Cardan Tallada Street 23, Castellon, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5025 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Olbia 2021-2-4 9  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2020  13-10-2022  Romania 23-10-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-12-2017  13-10-2022 Romania 23-10-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2016 28-4-2021  ltaly 11-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Speed and distance indicator Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8972273
Name: SEABREEZE I

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Charterer

- 2021

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

LA

Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
4992

Keeldate
1988

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2021-2-1 5 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2019 3-4-2024  Turkey 2-4-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-8-2019 3-4-2024 Turkey 2-4-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2021 5-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8915184 Company
Name: SEA BREEZE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Rijeka

Date of release
2021-2-21

Gross tonnage
4405

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-1-2021 13-4-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 24-1-2021 13-4-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2020 28-3-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 8319976 Company

of
Name: MY FILIZ

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
BORUSAN , ATA MAH. SANAYI CAD. 54/68, 16601, GEMLIK , TR

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Chioggia

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Date of release
2021-2-9

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Inflatable liferafts
ISM

Fire drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
997

My Ship Group SA, Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah Maltepe 34846 Istanbul, , Moldova, Republic

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-10-2019 31-3-2024 Turkey 17-6-2020
2-10-2019 31-3-2024 Turkey 17-6-2020
7-9-2020 16-6-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2021

Keeldate

IMO : 8212336 Company AB Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Register Withdrawn
Name: ANNA M Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Register Withdrawn 998

Port of detention

Nea Moudhania

Date of release
2021-2-23

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

1982

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Minimum Safe Manning Document

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International ship security certificate

International Air Pollution Cert.

Maritime Labour Certificate

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
11 day(s)

16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9861213
Name: ANHUI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2021

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Kobe Shipmanagement Co Ltd, , , Panama

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Date of release
2021-2-15

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer trithorn Bulk A/S, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Panama 24332

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
26 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
27-4-2020
27-4-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-6-2019 15-4-2024 Thailand
5-6-2019 15-4-2024 Thailand
2-9-2019 1-9-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 9705354 Company Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd, , , India
Name: JAG ARNAV Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer BUNGE S.A, n/a,n/a,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier India 43007 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2021-2-26 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2020 2-6-2025
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2020 2-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9638630
Name: KOTA BUDI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

2 -2021

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

PIL Ship Management Shanghai, , , Singapore

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Singapore

Rescue boats
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2021-2-26

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20886

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
18 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
43

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-1-2018
16-1-2018
22-7-2016

14-3-2023
14-3-2023
21-7-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Singapore
Singapore
China

Date
18-2-2020
18-2-2020
4-12-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2
Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

- 2021

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

Mastermind Shipmanagement doo, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

22

IMO :9491927 Company
Name: BLUE TUNE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
3845

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

2021-2-19 4  day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2021 2-11-2025
Load Line 9-1-2021 2-11-2025
Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2017 6-12-2021  Netherlands
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

25-10-2019

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9491886 Company
Name: PASSERO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2021

Laeisz Reederei, , , Germany

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag

Germany

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Date of release
2021-2-3

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
47053

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

7

Total of deficiencies

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey

21-9-2017
21-9-2017
28-2-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Air Pollution Cert.

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

17-9-2022
17-9-2022
2-3-2023

Belgium

Belgium

Date
22-8-2019
22-8-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 9485186 Company Bright Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Marshall Islands
Name: NAVIN EAGLE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Marshall Islands

Port of detention
Split

Date of release
2021-2-9

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

5087

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-10-2020 30-7-2025
5-10-2020 30-7-2025
22-5-2019 13-5-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9453781
Name: PELAGICA

Company Skeiron Logistics Pte Ltd , , , Singapore

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer DS MULTIBULK GmbH , DOMSTRASSE, 17 , HAMBURG , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 9627 2008

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2021-2-2

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2020  21-3-2025
American Bureau of Shipping 15-5-2020 21-3-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2020 15-4-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Garbage management plan Rectified no
Electrical installations in general As in the agreed class no
condition
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9412634 Company AM Nomikos Transworld Maritime, , , Marshall Islands
Name: KAMARI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer island view shipping, , durban, ZA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32614 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2021-2-5 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2020 5-4-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 30-12-2020 5-4-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2017 24-5-2021  Japan 15-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Temporary repair no
carried out
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9392133 Company
Name: AURELIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Evalend Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Bollore, , , FR

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Date of release
2021-2-23

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Gross tonnage
14501

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Issued Expiry Last Survey

6-2-2019 23-3-2024  United Arab
Emirates

6-2-2019 23-3-2024 United Arab
Emirates

9-5-2019 20-6-2024

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Rectified

Date
1-6-2020

1-6-2020
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2021

IMO : 9384124 Company Navigazione Montanari SpA , , , Malta
Name: VALGARDENA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Nai Int Ltd. , 171, Old Bakery Street, Valletta, MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 23335 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2021-2-5 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-4-2019 19-6-2023  Spain 30-8-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-4-2019 19-6-2023  Spain 30-8-2020

RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate

16-9-2019 2-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire control plan

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 9380831
Name: MINERVA JULIE

Company

Charterer

Type
Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Minerva Marine Inc, , , Greece
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Trafigura Maritime Ventures Ltd , Vouliagmenis 171 - Glyfada , 166 74 Athens, GR

Greece

Flag Gross tonnage

28960

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release

Keeldate
2007

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Load Line

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

2021-2-15 4 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-1-2021 7-1-2023
26-12-2017 7-1-2023 Korea, Republic of 23-2-2020
28-2-2019 13-12-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9374090
Name: TAGANROGSKIY ZALIV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz

Operation of Fire protection systems
UMS - alarms

Company

2

- 2021

Marine Reefer Transport LLC, ul Bolshaya Posadskaya 12 St Petersburg 197046, , Malta

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

’

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Tarragona

Date of release
2021-2-22

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
4970

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

11

Issued Expiry Last Survey

7-7-2020 2-5-2025
22-5-2020 1152022 Turkey
22-5-2017 1152022 Turkey

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Date

22-5-2020
22-5-2020

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9368417 Company Acoreana Maritimos, , , Portugal
Name: TEJO BELEM Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer Arkon Shipping, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2956 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Les Sables d'Olonne 2021-2-2 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2019 17-5-2024  United States 13-8-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-6-2019 17-5-2024 Portugal 25-6-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2017  29-7-2022  Portugal 18-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9363883
Name: PETRELS

Company

ARMADOR GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Liberia
Classification society Bureau Veritas
ETI SODA URETIM PAZ. NAK.VE ELEKTRIK URETIM SAN.VE TIC. A.S, Yesilaga¢ Mah. Gliragac

Kiimeevler No:47/A 06730 Beypazari, ANKARA, TR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
2021-2-23

Safety Management Certificate

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
11674

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies

25

Date

22-1-2021
22-1-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-7-2020  23-7-2025
9-6-2020 23-11-2021  Turkey
9-6-2020  23-11-2021  Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9327023 Company lonia Management SA, , , Bahamas
Name: PLOUTOS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Litasco Sa. , 3 Rue Kazem-Radjavi, 1202 Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Bahamas 42048 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-2-8 6 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2019  14-12-2021  Singapore 14-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-5-2016  14-12-2021  Singapore 14-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2017 3-6-2022 United Arab 2-11-2019
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9324837 Company
Name: NAVIOS VERMILION

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

Navios Containers Management, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Date of release
2021-2-8

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage

39906

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
Retention of oil on board
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Lighting (Working spaces)

Dangerous areas

Electrical installations in general

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

15 day(s) 37
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-8-2018  19-5-2023  Greece 4-7-2020
10-12-2019  28-1-2022
5-12-2017  28-1-2022  China 10-12-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
yes DNV GL AS
no
no
no
no
no
yes DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Machinery controls alarm

Closing water-tight doors alarm

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

yes

yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9322982 Company
Name: CARIBE ILSE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2021

Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Rio Energy, , , US

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-2-17

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
7687

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

24-4-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-1-2021 22-1-2025
6-11-2020 2-4-2021
21-4-2019 2-4-2021 United States
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 2
IMO : 9296195 Company
Name: PAROS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2021

Classification society Bureau Veritas

New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Panama

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-2-1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

VITOL, , , US
Flag Gross tonnage
Panama 58118

Keeldate
2003

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Endorsement by flagstate
SOPEP
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire control plan

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-11-2020 2-4-2021
3-11-2020 2-4-2021
3-11-2020 2-5-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Bureau Veritas
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period : 2
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2021

Rectifie

d

no

Gross tonnage Keeldate

18334

2004

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Issued
14-11-2019
14-11-2019

IMO : 9289063 Company Laeisz Reederei, , , Liberia
Name: PINARA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer CMA CGM , MARSEILLE , MARSEILLE , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Container Liberia
Port of detention Date of release
Salerno 2021-2-1
Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
DNV GL AS Load Line
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

2-11-2018

2 day(s)

4

Expiry Last Survey Date
31-10-2024 Italy 29-1-2021
31-10-2024 Italy 18-11-2020

19-11-2023

Action Taken

Rectifie
Rectifie

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

d
d

the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 9279056
Name: MEREL-V

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

Company Veltman Il CV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands

Ship Security Officer Certificate

Port of detention Date of release
Heroya 2021-2-9

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Gross tonnage
2409

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

4-9-2020 12-10-2025
31-7-2020 31-7-2025
18-9-2020 13-6-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9259111 Company
Name: ZEUGMAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2021

Ares Ship Management, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Barcelona

Date of release
2021-2-23

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3547

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Deficiencies reason for detention
Garbage management plan

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
9-8-2020
9-8-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-7-2019 4-9-2023 Tu rkey
20-7-2019 4-9-2023 Tu rkey
6-11-2019 5-11-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9236688
Name: MSC ELBE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Portugal 26106 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2021-2-19 6 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2020  31-10-2021
Load Line 18-12-2019 31-10-2021 United States 12-9-2020

Safety Management Certificate

10-6-2020 5-12-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur oxides Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO :9173446
Name: FG LEVENT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

Company FG Denizcilik San ve Tic AS, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release
Venice 2021-3-28

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2979

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-8-2018 15-8-2023
16-8-2018 15-8-2023
24-12-2020 23-5-2021

Action Taken

Fire drills Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces

Ventilation Rectified

Spain
Spain

Date
13-11-2020
13-11-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 9167679 Company
Name: LEO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Altair Shipping & Trading Corp, , , Sierra Leone
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Victoria Charles, , , CY

Flag

Sierra Leone

Port of detention
Sete

Date of release
2021-2-5

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4690

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-10-2020 25-3-2021
26-10-2020 25-3-2021
26-10-2020 25-4-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9136838

Name: YASEMIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2021

Company

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

LA

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Lisbon

Certificate

Date of release
2021-2-19

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
4355

GNST GROUP INSAAT TASIMACILIK , Kinali Kavsagi Caddesi 137/1, Fevzipasa Mah,
Degirmenkoy, Silivri, Panama

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Date

Propulsion main engine

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-3-2020 21-12-2024
17-12-2020 8-4-2021
17-12-2020 8-4-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9123415
Name: K.PHOENIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

- 2021

Company
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

SK Shipping Co Ltd-KRS, , , Korea, Republic of

Date of release
2021-2-20

Port of detention
Robert's Bank

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Korea, Republic of 75264

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Date
23-7-2020
23-7-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-7-2019 12-8-2021  Korea, Republic of
14-12-2018  1-10-2022  Korea, Republic of
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9046758 Company
Name: EIRINI 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2021

HYRULE SHIPPING AND TRADING , NICOSIA , NICOSIA , Cameroon

Classification society Other

LA

Flag

Cameroon

Port of detention

Valletta

Date of release
2021-2-25

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
780

Keeldate
1991

17-12-2020
17-12-2020
17-12-2020

Duration of detention

32 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Echo sounder

BNWAS
Inflatable liferafts
Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Fire alarm

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

16-5-2021
16-5-2021
16-6-2021

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 8808604 Company Fjord Shipping AS-Maaloy, , , Norway
Name: SILVER DANIA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Seacargo A/S , Wernersholmvegen , 5232 Paradis , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 5240 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2021-2-3 8 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2020 6-6-2022 Norway 31-8-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-11-2019 6-6-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2021 2-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 8720228 Company ALBROS SHIPPING & TRADING CO, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLARIS 54 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 4911 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2021-2-20 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2018 26-3-2023  Turkey 11-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-5-2018 26-3-2023  Turkey 11-6-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2018 4-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified no
Cargo ports and other similar openings Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2021

IMO : 8714841 Company Hammann & Prahm Reederei GmbH , , , Germany
Name: WALTER HAMMANN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Wilhelm E.F Schmid Gmbh, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 1156 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Uddevalla 2021-2-15 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2020 21-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2021

Keeldate

IMO : 8418758 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia
Name: MARYLAND Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer CAOLINO PANCIERA S.P.A., , FIORANO MODENESE (MO), IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17464

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2021-2-1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

1988

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

8-8-2020 30-4-2023
29-11-2019 30-4-2023 Turkey 16-7-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil record book

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8201636 Company
Name: MSC MALIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-2-9

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
21586 1982

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Lifeboats

ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
16-5-2020

7-5-2020
17-9-2020

6 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-3-2020 10-6-2022 Belgium
6-6-2017 10-6-2022 Belgium
17-9-2020 13-11-2022 Belgium
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 44 of 46

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2021

IMO : 7611547 Company AMIJ Marine Services, , , Togo
Name: NADER-A Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 2160 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rasa 2021-2-18 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2019 9-3-2023 Turkey 21-1-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 19-9-2018 9-3-2023  Turkey 21-1-2021

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Safety Management Certificate

4-3-2020 1-1-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Doors
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7128760
Name: NABOLSI |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

2 -2021

Company RJA Group SA, , , Panama

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Type Flag

Livestock carrier Panama

Charts

Nautical publications

Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

ISM

Date of release
2021-2-4

Port of detention
Midia

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1259

Keeldate
1971

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
14-8-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-8-2020 19-4-2021 Spain
15-7-2020 19-4-2021
16-4-2019 10-2-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions:
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